
2023 Medical & Graduate Student Research Day:  Otolaryngology - Head & Neck Surgery

Agenda

8:00 WELCOME AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LOGISTICS

8:05 akuchtaruk2024@meds.uwo.ca Adrian Kuchtaruk MD Candidate Dr Paradis

Utilizing an interprofessional education day to address barriers in Indigenous healthcare:  Evaluating experiences of healthcare learners  facilitators

8:15 kimya.manouchehri@lhsc.on.ca Kimya Manouchehri MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Graham

Knowledge and Attitudes in Pediatric Otolaryngology Surrounding Breastfeeding

8:25 apatel12024@meds.uwo.ca Ashaka Patel MD Candidate Dr Graham

Exploring Diversity in Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery Journal Editorial Boards: Gender and Visible Minority Representation

8:35 QUESTIONS

8:40 zahra.abdallah@medportal.ca Zahra Abdallah MD Candidate, 2nd, McMaster Dr Graham

Exploring the gender landscape in North American Pediatric Otolaryngology.

8:50 egajic2025@meds.uwo.ca Eva Gajic MD Candidate, 2nd year Dr Graham

Understanding gender differences in research productivity of Canadian otolaryngologists – a comprehensive national audit

9:00 Kalpesh.Hathi@dal.ca Kelpesh Hathi MD Candidate, 4th year (Dalhousie) Dr Strychowsky

Attitudes and Perceptions of Canadian Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgeons and Residents on Environmental Sustainability
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9:10 QUESTIONS

9:15 achandiramohan2026@meds.uwo.ca Abiram Chandiramohan MD Candidate, First-Year Dr Strychowsky

Improving upon ePrescription system use in the Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery department at LHSC: a quality improvement study

9:25 nstachura2024@meds.uwo.ca Nicole Stachura MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Strychowsky

Implementation of a minor procedure room for minor paediatric surgeries: a program evaluation in a Canadian children’s hospital

9:35 jrhee2023@meds.uwo.ca Jess Rhee MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Strychowsky

Reducing unnecessary X-rays for nasal fractures:  A quality improvement project.

9:45 QUESTIONS

9:50 BREAK (20 min)

10:00 abhatt2024@meds.uwo.ca Ayushi Bhatt MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Graham

Feeding Outcomes in Tracheostomy Dependent Infants – Can we predict future gastrostomy tube use? 

10:10 ccapello2024@meds.uwo.ca Chris Capello & Adeel Sheikh MD Candidate Dr Graham

Assessing changes in quantity and character of severe infectious complications of ENT pathologies as a result of the COVID-19 Pandemic

10:20 abhatt2024@meds.uwo.ca Ayushi Bhatt MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Graham

Incidence of Tongue Tie Diagnosis and Treatment in Southwestern Ontario

10:30 QUESTIONS

mailto:jrhee2023@meds.uwo.ca


10:35 abhatt2024@meds.uwo.ca Ayushi Bhatt MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Roth

Preliminary findings from a combined advanced cutaneous SCC tumour bank and clinical database

10:45 nedjovanovic93@gmail.com Ned Jovanovic PhD Candidate Drs Doyle/Theurer

Sarcopenia in Head and Neck Cancer: A Prognostic Analysis

10:55 kimya.manouchehri@lhsc.on.ca Kimya Manouchehri MD Candidate, 3rd Dr MacNeil

Accuracy of Computed Tomography (CT) Imaging in Detecting Thyroid Cartilage Invasion in Laryngeal Squamous Cell Carcinoma

11:05 ala.almanaseer@lhsc.on.ca Ala Almanaseer MD Candidate, 3rd Dr Mendez

Developing a novel patient-reported outcome instrument in maxillectomy patients.

11:15 QUESTIONS

11:20 peter.zeng@lhsc.on.ca Peter Zeng MD/Phd Dr Nichols

Integrative and probabilistic genomic classification of head and neck squamous cell carcinoma

11:30 sryan57@uwo.ca Sarah Ryan MSc Dr Nichols

Two Steps Forward: A New Generation of Targeted Therapy in Anaplastic Thyroid Cancer

11:40 adawso55@uwo.ca Allie Dawson MSc Dr Nichols

Exploring MACROD2 as a Novel Biomarker of Radiation Resistance in HPV+ Head and Neck Cancer

11:50 QUESTIONS

11:55 WRAP UP & GROUP PHOTOS!
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